DP&L

The Dayton Power and Light Company
1900 Dryden Road
Dayton, Ohio 45439

November 20, 2019

Chairman Sam Randazzo
Ohio Power Siting Board
180 East Broad Street
Columbus, Ohio 43215-3793

RE: Inthe Matter of the Letter of Notification Application of The Dayton Power and Light Company
for a Certificate of Environmental Compatibility and Public Need for the Clay Substation Project
PUCO Case No. 19-1822-EL-BLN
Proof of Compliance with Ohio Administrative Code 4906-6-07

Dear Chairman Randazzo,

The Dayton Power and Light Company (“DP&L”) hereby files this proof of compliance with the notice
requirements set forth in Rules 4906-6-07 of the Ohio Administrative Code for the above-referenced project
application:
1. In accordance with OAC 4906-6-07(A)(1), DP&L served a copy of the Letter of Notification to each
required chief executive officer or public agency head on November 11, 2019.
2. In accordance with OAC 4906-6-07(A)(2), DP&L served a copy of the Letter of Notification to the
main public libraries on November 11, 2019.
3. In accordance with OAC 4906-6-07(A)(3), DP&L maintains on its website, information explaining
how to request an electronic or hard copy of the Letter of Notification.

Respectfully submitted,

ss:/ Randall V. Griffin

Randall V Griffin (Ohio Bar No. 0080499)
Chief Regulatory Counsel

The Dayton Power and Light Company
937-259-7221

Randall.griffin@aes.com

Cc: Ashton Holderbaum, OPSB Staff

Dayton Power and Light Company | | www.dpandl.com



APPENDIX B

List of Public Officials Served
Letters to Public Officials



Appendix B

Officials Served Copy of Letter of Notification

Dayton Power and Light — Clay Substation Project
Case No. 19-1822-EL-BLN

Highland County

Mr. Chris Fauber
Highland County Engineer
138 Bowers Avenue

P.O. Box 297

Hillsboro, OH 45133

Mr. Jeff Duncan, President

Highland County Commissioners

119 Governor Foraker Place, Suite 211
Hillsboro, OH 45133

Mr. Terry Britton

Highland County Commissioners

119 Governor Foraker Place, Suite 211
Hillsboro, OH 45133

Clay Township

Mr. William Brett Glover, Trustee
Clay Township

455 Greenbush Road

Mount Orab, OH 45154

Mr. Kenneth L. Bohl, Trustee
ClayTownship

1580 Gath Road

Sardinia, OH 45171

Libraries

Hillsboro Public Library
Highland County Public Library
10 Willettsville Pike

Hillsboro, OH 45133

Mr. Gary Abernathy

Highland County Commissioners

119 Governor Foraker Place, Suite 211
Hillsboro, OH 45133

Highland County Planning Commission
119 Governor Foraker Place
Hillsboro, OH 45133

Pam Bushelman, District Operations
Manager

Highland County Soil and Water
Conservation District

514 Harry Sauner Road, Suite 2
Hillsboro, OH 45133

Mr. James Massey, Trustee
Clay Township

2473 State Route 134
Sardinia, OH 45171

Ms. Patricia Winkle
1440 Parrot Lane
Sardinia, OH 45171



DP&L

The Dayton Power and Light Company
1900 Dryden Road
Dayton, Ohio 45439

November 7, 2019

Highland County Engineer
Mr. Chris Fauber

138 Bowers Avenue

P.O. Box 297

Hillsboro, OH 45133

Re: Dayton Power and Light — Clay Substation Project
Service of Application on Local Public Officials
PUCO Case Number 19-1822-EL-BLN

Dear Mr. Fauber,

The Dayton Power and Light Company (DP&L) is in the process of obtaining approval from the Ohio Power
Siting Board (OPSB) for the Clay Substation Project (Project) located in Clay Township, Highland County, Ohio.
The purpose of this Project is to tap the existing 345 kV transmission line that connects the existing Stuart
Substation to the existing Clinton Substation and to build a new greenfield 345 kV substation for the purpose of
interconnecting a new solar generator. Construction is expected to start in March 2020 and be completed by
September 30, 2020.

In accordance with Ohio Administrative Code (OAC) Rule 4906-6-05, this Project falls within the OPSB’s
requirements for a Letter of Notification (LON) application. In compliance with OAC Chapter 4906-6-05, we
have prepared and filed the attached LON application with the OPSB for their review and approval. The
application includes a project description and other pertinent information.

Copies of the application have been distributed to local government officials and local public libraries.

For additional details about the OPSB and this project, please refer to the OPSB website at
https://www.opsb.ohio.gov/. To view an electronic version of the application, search Case Number 19-1822-EL-
BLN. Please contact Scott Teeters at 937-331-4314 or by email at dpltransmissionmaintenancegroup(@aes.com if
you have any questions about the project.

Dayton Power and Light Company | | www.dpandl.com



DP&L

The Dayton Power and Light Company
1900 Dryden Road
Dayton, Ohio 45439

November 7, 2019

Highland County Board of Commissioners
Mr. Jeff Duncan

Mr. Terry Britton

Mr. Gary Abernathy

119 Governor Foraker Place, Suite 211
Hillsboro, OH 45133

Re: Dayton Power and Light — Clay Substation Project
Service of Application on Local Public Officials
PUCO Case Number 19-1822-EL-BLN

Dear Commissioners,

The Dayton Power and Light Company (DP&L) is in the process of obtaining approval from the Ohio Power
Siting Board (OPSB) for the Clay Substation Project (Project) located in Clay Township, Highland County, Ohio.
The purpose of this Project is to tap the existing 345 kV transmission line that connects the existing Stuart
Substation to the existing Clinton Substation and to build a new greenfield 345 kV substation for the purpose of
interconnecting a new solar generator. Construction is expected to start in March 2020 and be completed by
September 30, 2020.

In accordance with Ohio Administrative Code (OAC) Rule 4906-6-05, this Project falls within the OPSB’s
requirements for a Letter of Notification (LON) application. In compliance with OAC Chapter 4906-6-05, we
have prepared and filed the attached LON application with the OPSB for their review and approval. The
application includes a project description and other pertinent information.

Copies of the application have been distributed to local government officials and local public libraries.

For additional details about the OPSB and this project, please refer to the OPSB website at
https://www.opsb.ohio.gov/. To view an electronic version of the application, search Case Number 19-1822-EL-
BLN. Please contact Scott Teeters at 937-331-4314 or by email at dpltransmissionmaintenancegroup(@aes.com if
you have any questions about the project.

Dayton Power and Light Company | | www.dpandl.com



DP&L

The Dayton Power and Light Company
1900 Dryden Road
Dayton, Ohio 45439

November 7, 2019

Highland County Planning Commission
119 Governor Foraker Place, Suite 211
Hillsboro, OH 45133

Re: Dayton Power and Light — Clay Substation Project
Service of Application on Local Public Officials
PUCO Case Number 19-1822-EL-BLN

Dear Commissioners,

The Dayton Power and Light Company (DP&L) is in the process of obtaining approval from the Ohio Power
Siting Board (OPSB) for the Clay Substation Project (Project) located in Clay Township, Highland County, Ohio.
The purpose of this Project is to tap the existing 345 kV transmission line that connects the existing Stuart
Substation to the existing Clinton Substation and to build a new greenfield 345 kV substation for the purpose of
interconnecting a new solar generator. Construction is expected to start in March 2020 and be completed by
September 30, 2020.

In accordance with Ohio Administrative Code (OAC) Rule 4906-6-05, this Project falls within the OPSB’s
requirements for a Letter of Notification (LON) application. In compliance with OAC Chapter 4906-6-05, we
have prepared and filed the attached LON application with the OPSB for their review and approval. The
application includes a project description and other pertinent information.

Copies of the application have been distributed to local government officials and local public libraries.

For additional details about the OPSB and this project, please refer to the OPSB website at
https://www.opsb.ohio.gov/. To view an electronic version of the application, search Case Number 19-1822-EL-
BLN. Please contact Scott Teeters at 937-331-4314 or by email at dpltransmissionmaintenancegroup@aes.com if
you have any questions about the project.

Dayton Power and Light Company | | www.dpandl.com



DP&L

The Dayton Power and Light Company
1900 Dryden Road
Dayton, Ohio 45439

November 7, 2019

Highland County Soil and Water Conservation District
Ms. Pam Bushelman

514 Harry Sauner Road, Suite 2

Hillsboro, OH 45133

Re: Dayton Power and Light — Clay Substation Project
Service of Application on Local Public Officials
PUCO Case Number 19-1822-EL-BLN

Dear Ms. Bushelman,

The Dayton Power and Light Company (DP&L) is in the process of obtaining approval from the Ohio Power
Siting Board (OPSB) for the Clay Substation Project (Project) located in Clay Township, Highland County, Ohio.
The purpose of this Project is to tap the existing 345 kV transmission line that connects the existing Stuart
Substation to the existing Clinton Substation and to build a new greenfield 345 kV substation for the purpose of
interconnecting a new solar generator. Construction is expected to start in March 2020 and be completed by
September 30, 2020.

In accordance with Ohio Administrative Code (OAC) Rule 4906-6-05, this Project falls within the OPSB’s
requirements for a Letter of Notification (LON) application. In compliance with OAC Chapter 4906-6-05, we
have prepared and filed the attached LON application with the OPSB for their review and approval. The
application includes a project description and other pertinent information.

Copies of the application have been distributed to local government officials and local public libraries.

For additional details about the OPSB and this project, please refer to the OPSB website at
https://www.opsb.ohio.gov/. To view an electronic version of the application, search Case Number 19-1822-EL-
BLN. Please contact Scott Teeters at 937-331-4314 or by email at dpltransmissionmaintenancegroup@aes.com if
you have any questions about the project.

Dayton Power and Light Company | | www.dpandl.com



DP&L

The Dayton Power and Light Company
1900 Dryden Road
Dayton, Ohio 45439

November 7, 2019

Clay Township Board of Trustees
Mr. William Brett Glover

455 Greenbush Road

Mt. Orab, OH 45154

Re: Dayton Power and Light — Clay Substation Project
Service of Application on Local Public Officials
PUCO Case Number 19-1822-EL-BLN

Dear Mr. Glover,

The Dayton Power and Light Company (DP&L) is in the process of obtaining approval from the Ohio Power
Siting Board (OPSB) for the Clay Substation Project (Project) located in Clay Township, Highland County, Ohio.
The purpose of this Project is to tap the existing 345 kV transmission line that connects the existing Stuart
Substation to the existing Clinton Substation and to build a new greenfield 345 kV substation for the purpose of
interconnecting a new solar generator. Construction is expected to start in March 2020 and be completed by
September 30, 2020.

In accordance with Ohio Administrative Code (OAC) Rule 4906-6-05, this Project falls within the OPSB’s
requirements for a Letter of Notification (LON) application. In compliance with OAC Chapter 4906-6-05, we
have prepared and filed the attached LON application with the OPSB for their review and approval. The
application includes a project description and other pertinent information.

Copies of the application have been distributed to local government officials and local public libraries.

For additional details about the OPSB and this project, please refer to the OPSB website at
https://www.opsb.ohio.gov/. To view an electronic version of the application, search Case Number 19-1822-EL-
BLN. Please contact Scott Teeters at 937-331-4314 or by email at dpltransmissionmaintenancegroup@aes.com if
you have any questions about the project.

Dayton Power and Light Company | | www.dpandl.com



DP&L

The Dayton Power and Light Company
1900 Dryden Road
Dayton, Ohio 45439

November 7, 2019

Clay Township Board of Trustees
Mr. Kenneth L. Bohl

1580 Gath Road

Sardinia, OH 45171

Re: Dayton Power and Light — Clay Substation Project
Service of Application on Local Public Officials
PUCO Case Number 19-1822-EL-BLN

Dear Mr. Bohl,

The Dayton Power and Light Company (DP&L) is in the process of obtaining approval from the Ohio Power
Siting Board (OPSB) for the Clay Substation Project (Project) located in Clay Township, Highland County, Ohio.
The purpose of this Project is to tap the existing 345 kV transmission line that connects the existing Stuart
Substation to the existing Clinton Substation and to build a new greenfield 345 kV substation for the purpose of
interconnecting a new solar generator. Construction is expected to start in March 2020 and be completed by
September 30, 2020.

In accordance with Ohio Administrative Code (OAC) Rule 4906-6-05, this Project falls within the OPSB’s
requirements for a Letter of Notification (LON) application. In compliance with OAC Chapter 4906-6-05, we
have prepared and filed the attached LON application with the OPSB for their review and approval. The
application includes a project description and other pertinent information.

Copies of the application have been distributed to local government officials and local public libraries.

For additional details about the OPSB and this project, please refer to the OPSB website at
https://www.opsb.ohio.gov/. To view an electronic version of the application, search Case Number 19-1822-EL-
BLN. Please contact Scott Teeters at 937-331-4314 or by email at dpltransmissionmaintenancegroup@aes.com if
you have any questions about the project.

Dayton Power and Light Company | | www.dpandl.com



DP&L

The Dayton Power and Light Company
1900 Dryden Road
Dayton, Ohio 45439

November 7, 2019

Clay Township Board of Trustees
Mr. James Massey

2473 State Route 134

Sardinia, OH 45171

Re: Dayton Power and Light — Clay Substation Project
Service of Application on Local Public Officials
PUCO Case Number 19-1822-EL-BLN

Dear Mr. Massey,

The Dayton Power and Light Company (DP&L) is in the process of obtaining approval from the Ohio Power
Siting Board (OPSB) for the Clay Substation Project (Project) located in Clay Township, Highland County, Ohio.
The purpose of this Project is to tap the existing 345 kV transmission line that connects the existing Stuart
Substation to the existing Clinton Substation and to build a new greenfield 345 kV substation for the purpose of
interconnecting a new solar generator. Construction is expected to start in March 2020 and be completed by
September 30, 2020.

In accordance with Ohio Administrative Code (OAC) Rule 4906-6-05, this Project falls within the OPSB’s
requirements for a Letter of Notification (LON) application. In compliance with OAC Chapter 4906-6-05, we
have prepared and filed the attached LON application with the OPSB for their review and approval. The
application includes a project description and other pertinent information.

Copies of the application have been distributed to local government officials and local public libraries.

For additional details about the OPSB and this project, please refer to the OPSB website at
https://www.opsb.ohio.gov/. To view an electronic version of the application, search Case Number 19-1822-EL-
BLN. Please contact Scott Teeters at 937-331-4314 or by email at dpltransmissionmaintenancegroup@aes.com if
you have any questions about the project.

Dayton Power and Light Company | | www.dpandl.com



DP&L

The Dayton Power and Light Company
1900 Dryden Road
Dayton, Ohio 45439

November 7, 2019

Clay Township Board of Trustees
Ms. Patricia Winkle

1440 Parrot Lane

Sardinia, OH 45171

Re: Dayton Power and Light — Clay Substation Project
Service of Application on Local Public Officials
PUCO Case Number 19-1822-EL-BLN

Dear Ms. Winkle,

The Dayton Power and Light Company (DP&L) is in the process of obtaining approval from the Ohio Power
Siting Board (OPSB) for the Clay Substation Project (Project) located in Clay Township, Highland County, Ohio.
The purpose of this Project is to tap the existing 345 kV transmission line that connects the existing Stuart
Substation to the existing Clinton Substation and to build a new greenfield 345 kV substation for the purpose of
interconnecting a new solar generator. Construction is expected to start in March 2020 and be completed by
September 30, 2020.

In accordance with Ohio Administrative Code (OAC) Rule 4906-6-05, this Project falls within the OPSB’s
requirements for a Letter of Notification (LON) application. In compliance with OAC Chapter 4906-6-05, we
have prepared and filed the attached LON application with the OPSB for their review and approval. The
application includes a project description and other pertinent information.

Copies of the application have been distributed to local government officials and local public libraries.

For additional details about the OPSB and this project, please refer to the OPSB website at
https://www.opsb.ohio.gov/. To view an electronic version of the application, search Case Number 19-1822-EL-
BLN. Please contact Scott Teeters at 937-331-4314 or by email at dpltransmissionmaintenancegroup@aes.com if
you have any questions about the project.

Dayton Power and Light Company | | www.dpandl.com



DP&L

The Dayton Power and Light Company
1900 Dryden Road
Dayton, Ohio 45439

November 7, 2019

Hillsboro County District Library
Hillsboro Public Library

10 Willetsville Pike

Hillsboro, OH 45133

Re: Dayton Power and Light Clay Substation Project
Service of Application on Local Public Libraries
PUCO Case Number 19-1822-EL-BLN

Dear Director,

The Dayton Power and Light Company (DP&L) is in the process of obtaining approval from the Ohio Power
Siting Board (OPSB) for the Clay Substation Project (Project) located in Clay Township, Highland County, Ohio.
The purpose of this Project is to tap the existing 345 kV transmission line that connects the existing Stuart
Substation to the existing Clinton Substation and to build a new greenfield 345 kV substation for the purpose of
interconnecting a new solar generator. Construction is expected to start in March 2020 and be completed by
September 30, 2020.

In accordance with Ohio Administrative Code (OAC) Rule 4906-6-05, this Project falls within the OPSB’s
requirements for a Letter of Notification (LON) application. In compliance with OAC Chapter 4906-6-05, we
have prepared and filed the attached LON application with the OPSB for their review and approval. The
application includes a project description and other pertinent information.

Per requirements of OAC Rule 4906-6-05, we are providing you an electronic copy of the LON application on
compact disc and one hard copy so that you can make it available to local government officials and to the public
for their review upon their request.

For additional details about the OPSB and this project, please refer to the OPSB website at
https://www.opsb.ohio.gov/. To view an electronic version of the application, search Case Number 19-1822-EL-
BLN. Please contact Scott Teeters at 937-331-4314 or by email at dpltransmissionmaintenancegroup(@aes.com if
you have any questions about the project.

Dayton Power and Light Company | | www.dpandl.com
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After printing this label:
1. Use the 'Print’ button on this page to print your label to your laser or inkjet printer.

2. Fold the printed page along the horizontal line.

3. Place label in shipping pouch and affix it to your shipment so that the barcode portion of the label can be read and scanned.

Warning: Use only the printed original label for shipping. Using a photocopy of this label for shipping purposes is fraudulent and could
result in additional billing charges, along with the cancellation of your FedEx account number

Use of this system constitutes your agreement to the service conditions in the current FedEx Service Guide, available on fedex.com.FedEx
will not be responsible for any claim in excess of $100 per package, whether the result of loss, damage, delay, non-delivery,misdelivery,or
misinformation, unless you declare a higher value, pay an additional charge, document your actual loss and file a timely claim.Limitations
found in the current FedEx Service Guide apply. Your right to recover from FedEx for any loss, including intrinsic value of the package, loss
of sales, income interest, profit, attorney's fees, costs, and other forms of damage whether direct, incidental,consequential, or special is
limited to the greater of $100 or the authorized declared value. Recovery cannot exceed actual documented loss.Maximum for items of
extraordinary value is $1,000, e.g. jewelry, precious metals, negotiable instruments and other items listed in our ServiceGuide. Written

Claims must be ﬁl;\.‘l wiithin atrint tinna limite aas Anrrant EadBEv Qanrica Muida
Your package has been delivered
Tracking # 776928601736
Ship date: Delivery date:
Thu, 11/7/2019 Mon, 11/11/2019 9:41
Lisa Rigelman am
Commonwealth Associates, Inc. . . Highland County Public
Jackson, MI 49202 L] e g e Library
us Delivered Hillshoro Public Library

10 Willettsville Pike
HILLSBORO, OH 45133
us

https://www.fedex.com/shipping/html/en/PrintIFrame.html 11/7/2019
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After printing this label:

1. Use the 'Print' button on this page to print your label to your laser or inkjet printer.

2. Fold the printed page along the horizontal line.

3. Place label in shipping pouch and affix it to your shipment so that the barcode portion of the label can be read and scanned.

Warning: Use only the printed original label for shipping. Using a photocopy of this label for shipping purposes is fraudulent and could
result in additional billing charges, along with the cancellation of your FedEx account number.

Use of this system constitutes your agreement to the service conditions in the current FedEx Service Guide, available on fedex.com.FedEx
will not be responsible for any claim in excess of $100 per package, whether the result of loss, damage, delay, non-delivery,misdelivery,or
misinformation, unless you declare a higher value, pay an additional charge, document your actual loss and file a timely claim.Limitations
found in the current FedEx Service Guide apply. Your right to recover from FedEx for any loss, including intrinsic value of the package, loss
of sales, income interest, profit, attorney's fees, costs, and other forms of damage whether direct, incidental,consequential, or special is
limited to the greater of $100 or the authorized declared value. Recovery cannot exceed actual documented loss.Maximum for items of
extraordinal
claims musi

Your package has been delivered
Tracking # 776927989129

Ship date: Delivery date:
Thu, 11/7/2019 Tue, 11/12/2019 11:15
Lisa Rigelman aim
Commonwealth Associates, Inc. Highland County Planning
Jackson, Ml 49202 E Right-click or tsp and hold here to Commission

dreminad nirhires. To heln nrobect - i -
us Highland County Planning

Delivered Commission

115 Governor Foraker Place
HILLSBORO, OH 45133
us

https://www.fedex.com/shipping/html/en/PrintlFrame.html 11/7/2019
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After printing this label:

1. Use the 'Print’ button on this page to print your label to your laser or inkjet printer.

2. Fold the printed page along the horizontal line.

3. Place label in shipping pouch and affix it to your shipment so that the barcode portion of the label can be read and scanned.

Warning: Use only the printed original label for shipping. Using a photocopy of this label for shipping purposes is fraudulent and could
result in additional billing charges, along with the cancellation of your FedEx account number.

Use of this system constitutes your agreement to the service conditions in the current FedEx Service Guide, available on fedex.com.FedEx
will not be responsible for any claim in excess of $100 per package, whether the result of loss, damage, delay, non-delivery,misdelivery,or
misinformation, unless you declare a higher value, pay an additional charge, document your actual loss and file a timely claim.Limitations
found in the current FedEx Service Guide apply. Your right to recover from FedEx for any loss, including intrinsic value of the package, loss
of sales, income interest, profit, attorney's fees, costs, and other forms of damage whether direct, incidental,conseguential, or special is
limited to the greater of $100 or the authorized declared value. Recovery cannot exceed actual documented loss.Maximum for items of
extraordinary v’
claims must be

Your package has been delivered

Tracking # 776927757275
Ship date: Delivery date:
Thu, 11/7/2019 Tue, 11/12/2019 11:15
Lisa Rigelman am
Commonwealth Associates, Inc. Mr. Gary Abernathy
Jackson, MI 49202 [x] Right-cick o tap and hold here o Highland County
us drumload nickures. To heln nrabect 0o mmissioners
Delivered 119 Governor Foraker Place
Suite 211
HILLSBORO, OH 45133
us

https://www.fedex.com/shipping/html/en/PrintlFrame.html 11/7/2019
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After printing this label:

1. Use the 'Print' button on this page to print your label to your laser or inkjet printer.

2. Fold the printed page along the horizontal line.

3. Place label in shipping pouch and affix it to your shipment so that the barcode portion of the label can be read and scanned.

Warning: Use only the printed original label for shipping. Using a photocopy of this label for shipping purposes is fraudulent and could
result in additional billing charges, along with the cancellation of your FedEx account number.

Use of this system constitutes your agreement to the service conditions in the current FedEx Service Guide, available on fedex.com.FedEx
wilt not be responsible for any claim in excess of $100 per package, whether the result of loss, damage, delay, non-delivery,misdelivery,or
misinformation, unless you declare a higher value, pay an additional charge, document your actual loss and file a timely claim.Limitations
found in the current FedEx Service Guide apply. Your right to recover from FedEx for any loss, including intrinsic value of the package, loss
of sales, income interest, profit, atiorney's fees, costs, and other forms of damage whether direct, incidental,consequential, or special is
limited to the greater of $100 or the authorized declared value. Recovery cannot exceed actual documented loss.Maximum for items of
extraordinary value is $1,000, e.g. jewelry, precious metals, negotiable instruments and other items listed in our ServiceGuide. Written
claims mus

Your package has been delivered

Tracking # 776928285521

Ship date: Delivery date:

Thu, 11/7/2019 Mon, 11/11/2019 9:16
Lisa Rigelman am

Commonwealth Associates, Inc. Mr. William Brett Glover,
Jackson, MI 49202 [x] Right-cick or top and hold herebo 4

us Delivered Clay Township

455 Greenbush Road
MOUNT ORAB, OH 45154
Us

https://www.fedex.com/shipping/html/en/Print[Frame.htm] 11/7/2019
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After printing this label:

1. Use the 'Print’ button on this page to print your label to your laser or inkjet printer.

2. Fold the printed page along the horizontal line.

3. Place label in shipping pouch and affix it to your shipment so that the barcode portion of the label can be read and scanned.

Warning: Use only the printed original label for shipping. Using a photocopy of this label for shipping purposes is fraudulent and could
result in additional billing charges, along with the cancellation of your FedEx account number

Use of this system constitutes your agreement to the service conditions in the current FedEx Service Guide, available on fedex.com.FedEx
will not be responsible for any claim in excess of $100 per package, whether the result of loss, damage, delay, non-delivery,misdelivery,or
misinformation, unless you declare a higher value, pay an additional charge, document your actual loss and file a timely claim.Limitations
found in the current FedEx Service Guide apply. Your right to recover from FedEx for any loss, including intrinsic value of the package, loss
of sales, income interest, profit, attorney's fees, costs, and other forms of damage whether direct, incidental,consequential, or special is
limited to the greater of $100 or the authorized declared value. Recovery cannot exceed actual documented loss.Maximum for items of
extraordinary value is $1.000. e.a. iewelrv. nrecious metals. neaotiable instruments and other items listed in our ServiceGuide. Written

claims must be {
Your package has been delivered

Tracking # 776928338448
Ship date: DE”'M"EF}" date:
Thu, 11/7/2019 Mon, 11/11/2019 9:47
Lisa Rigelman drm
Commonwealth Associates, Inc. E Right-click or t2p and hold here to Mr. Kenneth L. Bohl, Trustee
Jackson, Ml 49202 douminad nichirec. T heln nrabect a1y Township
us Delivered 1580 Gath Road
SARDINIA, OH 45171
us

https://www.fedex.com/shipping/html/en/PrintIFrame.html 11/7/2019
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After printing this label:
1. Use the 'Print’ button on this page to print your label to your laser or inkjet printer.
2. Fold the printed page along the horizontal line.
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3. Place label in shipping pouch and affix it to your shipment so that the barcode portion of the label can be read and scanned.

Warning: Use only the printed original label for shipping. Using a photocopy of this label for shipping purposes is fraudulent and could

result in additional billing charges, along with the cancellation of your FedEx account number

Use of this system constitutes your agreement to the service conditions in the current FedEx Service Guide, available on fedex.com.FedEx
will not be responsible for any claim in excess of $100 per package, whether the result of loss, damage, delay, non-delivery, misdelivery,or

misinformation, unless you declare a higher value, pay an additional charge, document your actual loss and file a timely claim.Limitations
found in the ~Aurrant FadFy Qarnvire Guida annly Yaur rinht tn recnvar fram FadFy far anv Inee includinn intringin valua af tha narkana loss

of sales, il
limited to

smaoan Y OUI package has been delivered

claims mu

Tracking # 776927664208

Ship date:
Thu, 11/7/2019

Lisa Rigelman
Commonwealth Associates, Inc.

Jackson, Ml 49202 |E| Right-click or tap and hold here ko
dremlnad nirhires. T heln nrokect
us :
Delivered

https://www.fedex.com/shipping/html/en/PrintIFrame.html

Delivery date:
Tue, 11/12/2019 11:15

dim

Mr. Terry Britton
Highland County
Commissioners

119 Governor Foraker Place
Suite 211
HILLSBORO, OH 45133

us

11/7/2019
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After printing this label:

1. Use the 'Print’ button on this page to print your label to your laser or inkjet printer.

2. Fold the printed page along the horizontal line.

3. Place label in shipping pouch and affix it to your shipment so that the barcode portion of the label can be read and scanned.

Warning: Use only the printed original label for shipping. Using a photocopy of this label for shipping purposes is fraudulent and could
result in additional billing charges, along with the cancellation of your FedEx account number.

Use of this system constitutes your agreement to the service conditions in the current FedEx Service Guide, available on fedex.com.FedEx
will not be responsible for any claim in excess of $100 per package, whether the result of loss, damage, delay, non-delivery,misdelivery,or
misinformation, unless you declare a higher value, pay an additional charge, document your actual loss and file a timely claim.Limitations
found in the current FedEx Service Guide apply. Your right to recover from FedEx for any loss, including intrinsic value of the package, loss
of sales, income interest, profit, attorney's fees, costs, and other forms of damage whether direct, incidental,consequential, or special is
limited to the greater of $100 or the authorized declared value. Recovery cannot exceed actual documented loss.Maximum for items of
extraordinary value is $1.000. e.qa. iewelrv. precious metals. neaotiable instruments and other items listed in our ServiceGuide. Written

claims must be
Your package has been delivered

Tracking # 776928219932
Ship date: Delivery date:
Thu, 11/7/2019 Tue, 11/12/2019 12:52
Lisa Rigelman pm
Commonwealth Associates, Inc. Pam Bushelman,Dist
Jackson, Ml 45202 E| Right-click or t2p and hold hare to Operations Mgr
us rAnumioad pichires. To heln nrabect Highland County Soil & Water
Delivered 514 Hammy Sauner Road
Suite 2
HILLSBORO, OH 45133
us

https://www.fedex.com/shipping/html/en/PrintIFrame.html 11/7/2019
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After printing this label:
1. Use the 'Print’' button on this page to print your label to your laser or inkjet printer.

2. Fold the printed page along the horizontal line.

3. Place label in shipping pouch and affix it to your shipment so that the barcode portion of the label can be read and scanned.

Warning: Use only the printed original label for shipping. Using a photocopy of this label for shipping purposes is fraudulent and couid
result in additional billing charges, along with the cancellation of your FedEx account number.

Use of this system constitutes your agreement to the service conditions in the current FedEx Service Guide, available on fedex.com.FedEx
will not be responsible for any claim in excess of $100 per package, whether the result of loss, damage, delay, non-delivery,misdelivery,or
misinformation, unless you declare a higher value, pay an additional charge, document your actual loss and file a timely claim.Limitations
found in the current FedEx Service Guide apply. Your right to recover from FedEx for any loss, including intrinsic value of the package, loss
of sales, income interest, profit, attorney's fees, costs, and other forms of damage whether direct, incidental,consequential, or special is
limited to the greater of $100 or the authorized declared value. Recovery cannot exceed actual documented loss.Maximum for items of
extraordinary value is $1 000 e.a iewelrv. nrecious metals neantiable instruments and other items listed in our ServiceGuida Written
claims must be fil

Ship date: Delivery date:
Thu, 11/7/2019 Mon, 11/11/2019 9:31
Lisa Rigelman am

Commonwealth Associates, Inc. E| Right-click or t2p and hold here to Mr. James Massey, Trustee
Jackson, MI 49202 Anumload nichires. To heln nrotect— ca0 Township
s Delivered 2473 State Route 134
SARDINIA, OH 45171
us

=

https://www.fedex.com/shipping/html/en/Printl Frame.html 11/7/2019
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After printing this label:

1. Use the 'Print’ button on this page to print your label to your laser or inkjet printer.

2. Fold the printed page along the horizontat line.

3. Place label in shipping pouch and affix it to your shipment so that the barcode portion of the label can be read and scanned.

Warning: Use only the printed original label for shipping. Using a photocopy of this label for shipping purposes is fraudulent and could
result in additional billing charges, along with the canceliation of your FedEx account number

Use of this system constitutes your agreement to the service conditions in the current FedEx Service Guide, available on fedex.com.FedEx
will not be responsible for any claim in excess of $100 per package, whether the resuit of loss, damage, delay, non-delivery, misdelivery,or
misinformation, unless you declare a higher value, pay an additional charge, document your actual loss and file a timely claim.Limitations
found in the current FedEx Service Guide apply. Your right to recover from FedEx for any loss, including intrinsic value of the package, loss
of sales, income interest. orofit. attornev's fees. costs. and other forms of damaae whether direct. incidental.conseauential. or snecial is
limited to the gr

e Your package has been delivered

Tracking # 776927588897
Ship date: Delivery date:
Thu, 11/7/2019 Tue, 11/12/2019 11:15
Lisa Rigelman am
Commonwealth Associates, Inc. Mr. Jeff Duncan, President
Jackson, Ml 45202 E Right-click or tap and hold here to Highland County
us douminad nichires. To heln nrobect e i o e
Delivered 119 Govemnor Foraker Place
Suite 211
HILLSBORO, OH 45133
us

https://www.fedex.com/shipping/html/en/PrintlFrame.html 11/7/2019
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After printing this label:

1. Use the 'Print' button on this page to print your label to your laser or inkjet printer.

2. Fold the printed page along the horizontal line.

3. Place label! in shipping pouch and affix it to your shipment so that the barcode portion of the label can be read and scanned.

Warning: IMPORTANT: TRANSMIT YOUR SHIPPING DATA AND PRINT A MANIFEST:

At the end of each shipping day, you should perform the FedEx Ground End of Day Close procedure to transmit your shipping data to
FedEx. To do so, click on the Ground End of Day Close Button. If required, print the pickup manifest that appears. A printed manifest is
required to be tendered along with your packages if they are being picked up by FedEx Ground. If you are dropping your packages off at a
FedEx drop off location, the manifest is not required.

Use of this system constitutes your agreement to the service conditions in the current FedEx Service Guide and applicable tariff, available upon request.
FedEx will not be responsible for any clalm in excess of $100 per package, whether the result of loss, damage, delay, non-delivery, misdelivery, or

misinformati== =='~77 rim dosiomn S bisbocsnbies o o sdtdliliamal dhnee s doaiieand vos anbin] lann nodl Sln o dienhe olaiee | imitatinas it olins
limitations o
special, incic N
romeara Y OUI package has been delivered .
Tracking # 776927433019
Ship date: Delivery date:
Thu, 11/7/2019 Tue, 11/12/2019 &:47
Lisa Rigelman am
Commonwealth Associates, Inc. Mr. Chris Fauber
Jackson, MI 49202 E| Right-click or tap and hold here to HIGHLAND COUNTY
us drumload nichires. To heln nrobct  ENGINEER
Delivered 138 BOWERS AVE
PO BOX 297
HILLSBORO, OH 45133153238
us

https://www.fedex.com/shipping/html/en/PrintlFrame.html 11/7/2019
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After printing this label:

1. Use the 'Print' button on this page to print your label to your laser or inkjet printer.

2. Fold the printed page along the horizontal line.

3. Place label in shipping pouch and affix it to your shipment so that the barcode portion of the label can be read and scanned.

Warning: Use only the printed original label for shipping. Using a photocopy of this labe! for shipping purposes is fraudulent and could
result in additional billing charges, along with the cancellation of your FedEx account number.

Use of this system constitutes your agreement to the service conditions in the current FedEx Service Guide, available on fedex.com.FedEx
will not be responsible for any claim in excess of $100 per package, whether the result of loss, damage, delay, non-delivery, misdelivery,or
misinformation, unless you declare a higher value, pay an additional charge, document your actual loss and file a timely claim.Limitations
found in the current FedEx Service Guide apply. Your right to recover from FedEx for any loss, including intrinsic value of the package, loss
of sales, income interest, profit, attorney's fees, costs, and other forms of damage whether direct, incidental,consequential, or special is
limited to the greater of $100 or the authorized declared value. Recovery cannot exceed actual documented loss.Maximum for items of
extraordinary value is $1,000, e.g. jewelry, precious metals, negotiable instruments and other items listed in our ServiceGuide. Written
claims must be filed within strict time limits, see current FedEx Service Guide.

Your package has been delivered
Tracking # 776928504950

Ship date: Delivery date:
Thu, 11/7/2019 Mon, 11/11/2019 9:43
Lisa Rigelman am
Commonwealth Associates, Inc| %] Right click or fap and hold here by patricia Winkle
Jackson, Ml 45202 Delivered 1440 Pamot Lane
us SARDINIA, OH 45171

us

https://www.fedex.com/shipping/html/en/PrintIFrame.html 11/7/2019
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This foregoing document was electronically filed with the Public Utilities

Commission of Ohio Docketing Information System on

11/20/2019 4:35:37 PM

Case No(s). 19-1822-EL-BLN

Summary: Notification of Proof of Compliance with Ohio Administrative Code 4906-6-07
electronically filed by Mrs. Jessica E Kellie on behalf of The Dayton Power and Light
Company





